OP \$540.00 3171074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		11/09/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFER, INC.
Street Address:	69 North Locust Street
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3171074	3-IN-1 GARDEN SPRAY
Registration Number:	1764000	BIONEEM
Registration Number:	1989374	
Registration Number:	2755428	CONCERN
Registration Number:	1950190	CONCERN
Registration Number:	1560449	CONCERN
Registration Number:	2882476	CRITTER RIDDER
Registration Number:	2236673	DEER AWAY
Registration Number:	2700224	DEER-OFF
Registration Number:	3776077	ENDALL
Registration Number:	1243034	GRASS PATCH
Registration Number:	1681698	RESTORE
Registration Number:	1049315	RESTORE
Registration Number:	1752093	RINGER
Registration Number:	1445809	RINGER
Registration Number:	2793997	SAFER
Registration Number:	1508698	SAFER
Registration Number:	1534947	SAFER
Registration Number:	2812229	STICKY STAKES
	·L	TRADEMARK

900579788 REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0337

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2857263	THE PANTRY PEST
Registration Number:	2674701	WEED PREVENTION PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1288315 TM B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wenny Zhu
SIGNATURE:	/Wenny Zhu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=B Trademark Release - Safer#page2.tif source=B Trademark Release - Safer#page3.tif source=B Trademark Release - Safer#page4.tif source=B Trademark Release - Safer#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0338

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 9, 2020, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION., as collateral agent for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of SAFER, INC. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings specified (including by reference) in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent are party to (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 21, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the foregoing;
- (d) all rights to sue or otherwise recover at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement, dilution or other violation or impairment thereof; and
- (e) all income, royalties, proceeds, damages and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6112/0660; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns and re-conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0339

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

as Collateral Agent

By: R Miller
Name: Jim Miller

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations and Applications

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL NO. FILING DATE	REG. NO REG. DATE	GRANTOR
3-IN-1 GARDEN SPRAY	US	78/741997 10/27/2005	3171074 11/14/2006	SAFER, INC.
BIONEEM	US	74/265354 4/13/1992	1764000 4/13/1993	SAFER, INC.
BIRD FEEDER TRADE DRESS	08	74/300804 8/3/1992	1989374 7/30/1996	SAFER, INC.
CONCERN	US	76/399788 4/24/2002	2755428 8/26/2003	SAFER, INC.
CONCERN	US	74/S26860 5/13/1994	1950190 1/23/1996	SAFER, INC.
CONCERN	ΰS	73/777949 1/31/1989	1560449 10/17/1989	SAFER INC.
CRIFTER RIDDER	US	76/437050 8/1/2002	2882476 9/7/2004	SAFER, INC.
DEER AWAY	US	75/417924 2/17/1998	2236673 4/6/1999	SAFER, INC.
DEEROFF	US	76/430935 7/10/2002	2700224 3/25/2003	SAFER, INC.
ENDALL	US	77/689638 3/12/2009	3776077 4/13/2910	SAFER, INC.
GRASS PATCH	08	73/242310 12/10/1979	1243034 6/21/1983	SAFER, INC.
RESTORE	US	74/107030 10/17/1990	1681698 4/7/1992	SAFER, INC.
RESTORE	US	73/050988 4/30/1975	1049315 10/5/1976	SAFER, INC.
RINGER	US	74/106759 10/17/1990	1752093 2/16/1993	SAFER, INC.
RINGER	US	73/635031 12/12/1986	1445809 7/7/1987	SAFER, INC.
SAFER	US	76/436248 7/29/2002	2793997 12/16/2013	SAFER, INC.
SAFER	US	73/671534 7/13/1987	1508698 10/18/1988	SAFER INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0341

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL NO FILING DATE	REG. NO REG. DATE	GRANTOR
SAFER	US	73/667619 6/2/1987	1534947 4/18/1989	SAFER, INC.
STICKY STAKES	US	76/401549 4/29/2002	2812229 2/10/2004	SAFER, INC.
THE PANTRY PEST	US	76/401550 4/29/2002	2857263 6/29/2004	SAFER, INC.
WEED PREVENTION PLUS	US	76/374447 2/25/2002	2674701 1/14/2003	SAFER, INC.

TRADEMARK US-DOCS\118506589.2 **REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0342**

RECORDED: 11/12/2020